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CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK — September 215t — 22" (1-Night Only)

Where:
When:

Clothes:

Food:

Water:

Patrols:

Cost:

Meet at the Scout Hut

Saturday 21t morning
@ 6:00 AM for a 6:30 AM departure.

Wear your “River” Clothes (swim Suit, Shirt, Hat, Water Shoes)
DO NOT WEAR OR BRING YOUR CLASS “A” UNIFORM

Bring/Wear your Class “B” Shirt

Pack a Sack Lunch for Saturday and any personal
appropriate snacks you may want. The TROOP is
providing Saturday Dinner and Sunday Breakfast.

Everyone should have at least 2 ea Nalgene's
Filled with Water

Each Patrol to bring two (2) small Pots to heat water in
for cooking the backpacking meals

The Troop is subsidizing this trip due to the cost of
the Canoes. So the Cost for everyone attending is
$25 each (510 for Food and $15 for Canoes).




CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK — April 13t — 14t (1-Night Only)

Approximate Schedule:

SATURDAY:

SUNDAY:

6:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM

6:00 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM

9:30 AM
12:00 Noon

1:00 PM
3:30 PM

LV Scout Hut — Drive to Silsbee TX
Put-In # 2, Silsbee TX

Unpack, Shuttle Cars, Safety Talk,
On River

Lunch on a Sandbar on River

AR Camping Location on Sandbar,
Set up Camp and Free Time

Dinner, Clean Up, Prep for Campfire
Campfire

Lights Out

Wake Up and Breakfast

Finish Breakfast & Clean Up
Assembly & Devotional

Finish Pack Up & Clean Campsite
On River

OFF River & Load Canoes

Final Assembly — Head Count
Load Vehicles and LV for Houston
AR Scout Hut



CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK — April 13t — 14th (1-Night Only)
 WHAT TO BRING:

The following is a suggested list of what to bring on the River. Remember that you will be packing
in a Large GARBAGE BAG provided by the Troop (or Dry Bag if you have your own) so only bring
what you need and assume it could get wet.

TENT with Ground Cloth
Sleeping Bag and Pad

Canoeing Clothes: Swim Suit, Shirt (prefer Long Sleeve), Hat, Closed-Toed Water Shoes (No
Flip Flops or Sandals), Sunglasses (with Strap)

Whistle

Dry Clothes for Campsite: Shorts, Shirt, Underwear, etc.
Flashlight (Headlamp preferred)

Mess Kit (Bowl, Cup, Utensils)

WATER - at least 2 ea Nalgene's FULL of water (we will bring additional water to Cook with
and to fill up on Sunday morning with)

Rain Gear or Poncho

Towel and Toiletries (Including Toilet Paper)

Sunscreen, Lip Balm, Insect Repellent (No Aerosol)

Personal First Aid Kit

Camp Chair or Stool

Games, Frisbee, Football, Water Guns, Other

Plastic Bag for Wet Clothes (besides the Lg Garbage Bag you will be given to put everything in)

ABSOLUTELY NO ELECTRONICS ON THE RIVER

DO NOT BRING OR WEAR YOUR CLASS “A” UNIFORM




