

CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK – September 21st – 22nd (1-Night Only)

Where: Meet at the Scout Hut

When: Saturday 21st morning

@ <u>6:00 AM</u> for a 6:30 AM departure.

• Clothes: Wear your "River" Clothes (Swim Suit, Shirt, Hat, Water Shoes)

DO NOT WEAR OR BRING YOUR CLASS "A" UNIFORM

Bring/Wear your Class "B" Shirt

• Food: Pack a **Sack Lunch** for Saturday and any personal

appropriate snacks you may want. The TROOP is providing Saturday Dinner and Sunday Breakfast.

Water: Everyone should have at least 2 ea Nalgene's

Filled with Water

Patrols: Each Patrol to bring <u>two (2) small Pots</u> to heat water in

for cooking the backpacking meals

Cost: The Troop is subsidizing this trip due to the cost of

the Canoes. So the Cost for everyone attending is

\$25 each (\$10 for Food and \$15 for Canoes).

CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK – April 13th – 14th (1-Night Only)

Approximate Schedule:

SATURDAY:	6:30 AM	LV Scout Hut – Drive to Silsbee TX
	8:30 AM	Put-In # 2, Silsbee TX
	9:00 AM	Unpack, Shuttle Cars, Safety Talk,
	10:00 AM	On River
	12:30 PM	Lunch on a Sandbar on River
	3:00 PM	AR Camping Location on Sandbar,
		Set up Camp and Free Time
	6:00 PM	Dinner, Clean Up, Prep for Campfire
	8:00 PM	Campfire
	10:00 PM	Lights Out
SUNDAY:	7:00 AM	Wake Up and Breakfast
	8:30 AM	Finish Breakfast & Clean Up
		Assembly & Devotional
		Finish Pack Up & Clean Campsite
	9:30 AM	On River
	12:00 Noon	OFF River & Load Canoes
		Final Assembly – Head Count
	1:00 PM	Load Vehicles and LV for Houston
		AR Scout Hut
		8:30 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:00 AM 8:30 AM 8:30 AM 8:45 AM

CANOEING VILLAGE CREEK – April 13th – 14th (1-Night Only)

WHAT TO BRING:

The following is a suggested list of what to bring on the River. Remember that you will be packing in a Large GARBAGE BAG provided by the Troop (or Dry Bag if you have your own) so only bring what you need and assume it could get wet.

- TENT with Ground Cloth
- Sleeping Bag and Pad
- Canoeing Clothes: Swim Suit, Shirt (prefer Long Sleeve), Hat, Closed-Toed Water Shoes (No Flip Flops or Sandals), Sunglasses (with Strap)
- Whistle
- Dry Clothes for Campsite: Shorts, Shirt, Underwear, etc.
- Flashlight (Headlamp preferred)
- Mess Kit (Bowl, Cup, Utensils)
- WATER at least 2 ea Nalgene's FULL of water (we will bring additional water to Cook with and to fill up on Sunday morning with)
- Rain Gear or Poncho
- Towel and Toiletries (Including Toilet Paper)
- Sunscreen, Lip Balm, Insect Repellent (No Aerosol)
- Personal First Aid Kit
- Camp Chair or Stool
- Games, Frisbee, Football, Water Guns, Other
- Plastic Bag for Wet Clothes (besides the Lg Garbage Bag you will be given to put everything in)

ABSOLUTELY NO ELECTRONICS ON THE RIVER
DO NOT BRING OR WEAR YOUR CLASS "A" UNIFORM